



1-888-294-5287

wilburstore@cargill.com

## Dark Chocolate Covered Coconut Cream Egg

PRODUCT CODE: 9790-1

NET WT. 3.5 OZ. (99g)

### Nutrition Facts

3 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1/3 piece (33g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>130</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 5g	<b>6%</b>
Saturated Fat 4g	<b>20%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 20mg	<b>1%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 20g	<b>7%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 16g	
Includes 15g Added Sugars	<b>30%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 1g	
<b>Vitamin D</b> 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Calcium</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Iron</b> 0.5mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 80mg	<b>2%</b>
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

#### Ingredients:

DARK CHOCOLATE COCONUT CREAM EGG (SUGAR, DARK CHOCOLATE [SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), COCOA BUTTER, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA BEANS], CORN SYRUP, COCONUT, INVERT SUGAR, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SALT, INVERTASE, EGG WHITES, SODIUM METABISULFIRE, CORN STARCH, DEXTROSE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, RED 3, RED 40, BLUE 1, BLUE 2, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6).

#### Allergens:

CONTAINS EGG, MILK, SOY, TREE NUTS (COCONUT).  
MAY ALSO CONTAIN OTHER TREE NUTS, PEANUT, WHEAT.